Bureau Veritas Certification
Av. Alfredo Egídio de Souza Aranha, 100, Torre C, 3º andar, Centro Administrativo Santo Amaro
Cep: 04726-170, Chácara Santo Antônio, São Paulo, SP, Brasil
Tel.: + 55 11 2655 9000 - www.bureauveritascertification.com.br
2002141009001 1 Page 1 of 6
Certificate of Conformity
AWARDED TO APPLICANT
SICME ORANGE1 S.r.l.

Between the external terminal boxes and the internal connections of motor windings, certified
Ex "d" sealed bushings are used, according to ATEX certificate CESI 01 ATEX 080U.
CODIFICATION:
C a) b) c) d) e)
a) C – Code of the series
b) C7, C7C, C11, C13, C16, C19, C23 – Size
c) S, M, L – Length of the rotor
d) CVE – External ventilaton
e) d – Flameproof motor
Certificate of Conformity
BVC20.3802-X
Bureau Veritas Certification
Av. Alfredo Egídio de Souza Aranha, 100, Torre C, 3º andar, Centro Administrativo Santo Amaro
Cep: 04726-170, Chácara Santo Antônio, São Paulo, SP, Brasil
Tel.: + 55 11 2655 9000 - www.bureauveritascertification.com.br
2002141009003 3 Page 3 of 6
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Model C7C C7 C11 C13 C16 C19 C23
Gas Group IIC IIB
Temperature Class T4
IP Degree 55 55 56 55 56 56 55
Operating Temperature -20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
Tensão Máxima 440V 440V 500V 500V 500V 750V 500V
Max Armature Current
(up to Ta = 40 °C)
18A 18A 49A 49A 86A 155A 200A
Max Armature Current
(up to Ta = 60 °C)
15,5A 15,5A 43A 43A 76A 135A 175A
Max Power 1,2 kW 1,2 kW 2,4 kW 6 kW 14 kW 25 kW 35 kW
Max Speed 3600 rpm 3600 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3600 rpm 3200 rpm 2500 rpm
Winding Insulation
Class
B or F
Nr. And Max Section
of Cables From
Armature to Terminal
Board
6x2,5 mm2 6x2,5 mm2 6x25 mm2 6x50 mm2
Terminal Board
Installed Into the
Terminal Box
50x32
6 leds M4
50x32
6 leds M4
70x45 6 leds M6 115x70 6 leds M10
Terminal Box Entry
Cable
 NPT ½” NPT ½” NPT 1” a/to NPT 2”
NPT 1 ½” a/to NPT 2
½”
 M16x1,5
a/to
M33x1,5
  M16x1,5
a/to
M33x1,5
M20x1,5 a/to M50x1,5  M25x1,5 a/to M75x1,5
Auxiliary Terminal Box
Entry Cable (for
heaters, thermistors)
 - -  NPT 1” a/to NPT 2”
 NPT 1 ½”
a/to NPT 2
½” M25x1,5